HlacDTHEZTED o1 EDLD

)ﬁ NEXT Co., Ltd.

2120

IFRS

2017 3 2 2016 4 2016 9

Copyright(c) NEXT Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. /



2017 3
2017 3

Appendix.

02

03

11

12

56
57
58
59
68

71



HOME’'S
HOME’'S (( )Lifull Senior)

AD ( ) (C ) )
NabiSTAR

( )Lifull Marketing Partners

Trovit(Trovit Search, S.L.)
Lifull Rumah(PT. Lifull Media Indonesia
Lifull Australia

HOME’'S (( )Lifull Move)
HOME’'S (( )Lifull Space)
MONEYMO(( )Lifull FinTech)
HOME’S Style Market

Lifull

P68 70



2017 3

Copyright(c) NEXT Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

2



IFRS

POINT

+15.6 EBITDA+28.5 +35.8

16/3 Q2 | 17/3 Q2
(4-9 ) (4-9 )
11,899 | 13,757 | +1,857 +15.6%
878 1,408 +529  +60.3% 2015 7 LifullMP
8,676 9,358 +681 +7.9%
2,845 3,305 +459 | +16.1% -0 MP) (
3,526 3,420 4106 A3.0% cM
454 483 +29 +6.4% Lifull MP Trovit
1,849 2,149 4299 | +16.2%
A4 A48 +5 -
EBITDA 2,289 2,941 +652 +28.5%
EBITDA 19.2% 21.4% +2.1p _
/ 1,234 1,676 +442 | +35.8%
428 438 +10 +2.4% | Lifull MP (PPA)




IFRS

Lifull MP

.49 +1.
25.4% 8p 27.2% 2.5p 29.7%

Il EBITDA

15/3 16/3 17/3
Q2 Q2 02



IFRS

16/3 Q2 [17/3 Q2

4-9 ) | (4-9 )
11,809 13,757 +1.857 | +15.6%
8,478 9,701 +1,222 +14.4%
2016 9
5.424 6,214 +789 | +14.6% 3.970 21,006 ( 23.2% )
( “4-9 )
2.372 2,392 +19 | +0.8% A12.4 )
12.4
2015 10
373 651 +277 | +74.2% 2014 10
307 443 +136 | +44.4%  HOME'S
Lifull MP(2015 7
1,291 2,110 +818 | +63.4% (oMP RV
1,845 1,574 A270 | 414.7%
MONEYMO HOME'S EC
283 371 +87 | +30.7% | "LoME'S Style Market
Lifull MP Lifull MP( )




IFRS

16/3 Q2 |17/3 Q2

(GEI) (GRS

1,915 2,551 +636 +33.2%
CM

1,458 2,292 +834 +57.2%

26 AT77 A 103 -

Trovit

434 266 A 167 A 38.7% Trovit Trovit

A 32 AO +31 -

29 71 +41 +143.8%




( ) IFRS

EBITDA +51.5 70.7
‘ 16/3 Q2 | 17/3 Q2 ‘ 16/3 Q2 | 17/3 Q2
7-9 ) (7-9 ) (7-9 ) (7-9 )
6,441 6,910 +468 | +7.3% 849 1,374 +524| +61.7%
4,311 4,897 | +586 | +13.6% 597 1,144 +547 | +91.6%
2,776 3,179 | +403 +14.5 23 27 a51 -
1,165 1,189 +23 | +2.1% 520 226 6|  +2.8%
204 311 | +107 | +52.6% R aa V7 i
165 216 +51 | +31.2% 20 - 14| +eos
1,049 1,088 +38 | +3.7%
940 750 | 4190 | 420.2%
139 174 +34 | +24.9%
737 737 +0 | +0.0%
4,640 4,581 A58 | A1.3%
1,479 1,531 +52 | +3.5%
2,002 1,730 | A271 A 13.6%
245 236 A9 | A3.8%
912 1,082 | +170 | +18.7
a4l A42 A0 _
EBITDA 1,022 1,549 | +526 = +51.5%
EBITDA 15.9% 22.4% | +6.5p -
/ 552 942 |  +390 | +70.7%
214 217 \ +2 \ +1.4%




IFRS

POINT

16 3 16 9 ‘
25265 23,924 41,341 A3t
A 310
A 989
10,970 10,297 A673 +62
AG3
A194
14,294 13,627 A 667 +152 )
+587
8,123 6,876 A 1,246 4420
A99
A517
5,091 5,386 A605
2,132 1,490 4641
+1,142
17,142 | 17,047 494 o
O 142,54  141.79 a0.76
86 Trovit7,823 Lifull MP251 Lifull MP (PPA) 256




IFRS

16/3 Q2 | 17/3 Q2
(4-9 ) (4-9 ) 16/3 Q2 | 17/3 Q2
(4-9 ) (4-9 )

1,880 2,523
429 439
CF 1,380 1,848 +468 143 311
4484 4220
A546 41,034
1,000 0
0 4199
A29 438

CF 460 A953 A1,414
4337 4137
4132 0
429 4594
3,000 0
47,000 0
CF A365 41,052 A 686 0 4499
3,082 0
4347 A535

1,491 A311 41,803

5,759 6,313 +553
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2017 3 IFRS

17/3 Q2 17/3 Q2
(4-9 ) (4-9 )

31,653 13,757 | 43.5% 31,653 13,757 43.5%

3,514 1,408 40.1% 21,548 9,701 45.0%

22,119 9,358 | 42.3% 14,316 6,214 43.4%

7,476 3,305 | 44.2% 4,870 2,392 49.1%

8,335 3,420 | 41.0% 1,506 651 43.2%

1,246 483 | 38.8% 855 443 51.8%

5,060 2,149 | 42.5% 4,946 2,110 42.7%

A215 A48 | 22.6% 4,115 1,574 38.3%

EBITDA 5,803 2,941 | 50.7% 1,043 371 35.6%
EBITDA 18.3% 21.4% +3.1p
3,144 1,676 53.3%
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1997 3 12

2006 10
2010 3 2120
3,999
118,789,100 73,636
1,085 178 159
20

(100 3

Trovit Search, S.L. (100 12
Lifull Marketing Partners 60 3

2016 9
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J-GAAP

IFRS

2014 3 2015 3 2016 3 2017 3

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q
3,398| 3,454 3,556 4,281 3,852 3,897| 4,318 6,096| 5,457| 6,441| 6,280 7,527 6,846 6,910
3,160 3,214 3,307| 3,965 3,524 3,583| 3,756| 4,736| 4,167| 4,311| 4,440 5,498 4,803| 4,897
1,818| 1,845| 1,889| 2,422 2,102 2,161 2,362| 3,126| 2,648 2,776 2,914| 3,727 3,034 3,179
1,021 1,027 1,096( 1,178 1,083| 1,087 1,107 1,258 1,207 1,165| 1,153| 1,262 1,203 1,189
256 266 240 268 230 224 166 196 169 204 197 318 339 311
63 75 81 95 107 109 121 155 141 165 176 189 226 216
136 153 174 174 206 223 230 248 242 1,049 889 940 1,022| 1,088
10 5 4 8 14 6 243 939 904 940 796 865 823 750
90 80 69 132 107 84 88 172 144 139 154 222 196 174
102 104 129 136 108 126 153 194 141 737 597 651 670 737
2,290 2,665| 2,532 3,948| 2,932| 3,237 3,180 5,041 4,036 4,640 4,343 5,605 4,776| 4,581
806 973 848| 1,155| 1,001 998 1,083, 1,356 1,366 1,479 1,535 1,888 1,773 1,531
774 952 906| 1,862 1,114( 1,328 960| 2,538| 1,524| 2,002 1,527 2,291 1,689 1,730
84 95 117 176 126 170 201 220 208 245 305 257 246 236
626 643 660 753 690 739 934 925 937 912 975 1,168 1,066/ 1,082
0 0 0 0 A2 A3 A9 A 26 A 13 A 41 A 33 A7 A G A 42
EBITDA 1,005 684 894 197 808 530 975 834| 1,267 1,022 1,306 1,263 1,392 1,549
142 133 103 102 87 88 120 161 214 214 230 205 221 217
862 550 791 95 720 442 854 673 1,052 808 1076, 1,057 1,171 1,331
516 309 455 54 430 282 559 523 682 552 693 742 734 942
EBITDA 29.6%| 19.8%| 25.2% 4.6%| 21.0%| 13.6%| 22.6%| 13.7%)]| 23.2%| 15.9%| 20.8%| 16.8%| 20.3%| 22.4%

2015 3 2016 3 2017 3

741 486 934 566 860 597 1,016 1,065 1,147 1,144
6 14 A6 A 37 2 23 25 A 59 A 49 A 27
A 23 A 37 A 24 200 214 220 47 68 40 226
A3 A 20 A 42 A 33 A 20 A 12 A7 A 40 3 A4
2 2 2 3 8 20 28 30 35 35
723 445 864 699| 1,065 849| 1,109 1,064 1,177 1,374
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2014 2015 2015 2015 2015 2015 2015 2015 2015 2015 2015 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016
1 12 1 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
56,478] 44,913 40,449 2,286] 3,495 3,503] 4,785 2610 2,430 2,921| 3,496 6,189 1,494 2237 2693 1,978 3,002] 3,050 3,317 1,966 3,424
23.8% 20.5% 9.9%| 7.6%| 18.7%| 0.0%| 13.3%| 23.7%| 27.2%| 6.5%| 4.8%| 34.1%| 11.0%| 13.9%| 39.6%| 13.5%| 14.1%| 12.9%| 30.7%| 24.7%| 40.9%
24,601 18,814] 18,930 1,280 1,920 1,755] 1,258 969 1,798 1,223 1,696 1,884 899| 1,640 2,143] 1,320 1,422 1,517 1,414 1,238 1,870
6.1%] 23.8% 0.6%| 2.7%| 20.9%| 3.8%| 37.6%| 20.4%| 1.7%| 14.3%| 14.1%| 15.0%| 31.6%| 13.9%| 6.1%| 11.0%| 25.9%| 13.6%| 12.4%| 27.8%| 4.0%
2013 2014 2015 2015 2015 | 2015 2015 | 2015 2015 2015 2015 | 2015 2016 | 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016
1 12 1 12 1 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
4,929 5,060 5518 5,305| 4,812 5,815 5,953 5,872 5,308] 5,364 6,328] 5,457 5570 5,773 5638 5750 5,692| 5672 5656 5662 5578
8.6% 2.7% 9.1%| 9.5%| 6.7%| 20.4%| 7.6%| 3.3%| 13.206| 17.6%| 21.1%| 8.7%| 25.0%| 1.4%| 8.7%| 8.4%| 18.3%| 2.5%| 5.0%| 3.6%| 3.4%
3,496 3,647 3,788] 3,562| 3,964 3,664 3,578 3,641 3,708] 3,459 4454| as25] 3,798 3,717 4,046 3,811 3,327 4,034] 3,841] 3,013 4,159
1.7% 4.7%| 3.9%| 3.8 12.7%| 2.7%| < 1.1%| 4.4%| 4.4%| 3.6%| 22.1%| 16.9%| 20.4%| 85%| 5.3%| 7.0%| 16.1%| 10.1%| 7.4%| 7.5%| 12.2%

2016 2016
4 5

356,263 362,191| 378,718] 30,603| 28,208 35.600| 33,977 33,470| 34,002 32,757 33,505| 33,735 28,288| 28,871 30,572| 35,504 32,427 36,910 37,745 36,784| 38,400
11.8% 1.7%] 4.6%| 1.8%| 2.8%| 14.6%] 18.7%| 17.7%| 13.3%| 2.6 2.6%| 3.9%| 5.3%| 12.5%| 1.1%| 16.0%| 15.000 3.7%| 11.1%| 9.9%| 12.6%
127,599 110,475 115.652| 11,071 11,322 14,273 7,424] 10,189| 7,724] 8690 8880 7,534] 8,383 11,752 11,200 11,936 11,236] 10,185 7,863 6,815] 9,502
3.6%| 13.4% 4.7%| 24.4%| 54.9%| 82.8%| 17.6%| 0.0 22.4%| 17.20| 4.1%| 13.5%| 19.206| 9.9%| 49.006] 7.8%| 0.8%| 28.1%| 5.9%| 33.1%| 23.0%
134,888 125421 123,624 9,893 9,148 11,160 10,587 10,768| 10,351] 10,030] 11,471 11,188] 10,359 10,602 10,678 10,933 10,796] 11,279 11,863] 11,401 11,600
10.0% 7.0%] 1.4%| 7.9%| 8.8%| 2.9%| 2.7%| 4.6%| 1.006] 1.19%| 820 3.9 8.9%| 10.1%| 8.0%| 10.5%| 18.00%| 1.1%| 12.10%| 5.9%| 12.19%
354,772 285,270] 283,366] 23,204| 22,542 26,643| 25,396 25,245] 25219 24,830 25.310| 22,440 20,264| 20,984 22,274] 23,567 23,501| 26,944 26,910 26,341| 25573
13.9%|  19.6%) 0.7%| 2.1%| 1.1%| 7.29%| 8.0 4.19%| 2.4%| 2.4%| 3.5%| 5.4%| 0.1%| 0.8% 4.3% 1.2%| 4.3%| 1.1% 6.0 4.3%| 1.4%

2016 2016 2016
4 5 6
5,207,599| 5,384,553| 764,296| 360,121| 370,989] 384,787| 377,467| 394,589| 406,352| 337,321| 351,431| 316,102| 374,679| 945,834| 731,587 390,754 350,188| 359,735| 396,626 345,064
3.4% 2.7% 1.3% 8.0% 0.9% 7.2% 9.4% 6.8%| 10.7% 4.3%) 1.1% 7.0% 2.2% 4.3% 8.5% 5.6% 6.5% 5.1%| 12.6%
5,015,571| 4,908,009| 5,041,483| 724,639 334,371 343,704| 357,336 351,896 366,577| 374,565( 312,026| 325,472| 292,353| 349,324| 900,671] 689,155| 360,675| 322,696] 331,762| 366,123| 314,849
0.1% 2.1%) 2.7% 3.3% 1.9% 7.1% 0.2% 6.6% 9.2%) 6.2%| 10.0% 3.3% 1.7% 6.6% 2.7% 4.9% 7.9% 6.1%) 7.2% 4.0% 14.1%

127 515

127,298

127,083

126,939

126,904

126,929

126,958

126,942

126,876

127,110

127,111

127,103

127,043

127,029

126,963

126,991

2016

5 (

126,960

2016
6 (

126,960

2016
7 (

126,990

126,990

126,920

0.22%

0.17%

0.17%

0.15%

0.15%

0.14%)

0.14%

0.15%

0.13%

0.11%

0.11%

0.11%

0.12%

0.11%

0.09%
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Lifull Marketing Partners ( )

cLifull s HomE's

Marketing partners

ALifull

‘Marketing Partners

http://www.next-group.jp/corp/group/lifull-mp/
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Trovit trovit

. .thVit Trovit ( )
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Trovit trovit

Q Q ¢

Arab Emirates France Netherlands Spain
Argentina Germany New Zealand Sweden
Australia Hong Kong Nigeria Switzerland
Austria Hungary Pakistan Taiwan
Belgium India Peru Thailand
Brazil Indonesia Philippines Turkey
Canada Ireland Poland UK

Chile Italy Portugal us
Columbia Japan Romania Ukraine
Czech Republic Malaysia Russia Venezuela
Denmark Mexico Singapore 66
Ecuador Morocco South Africa




MONEYMO

HOME’S Style Market
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